

S U P R E M E C O U R T L O K A D A L A T

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) NO. 1 0 0 3 / 2 0 0 8

MAN J E E T KAU R Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

HAR P R E E T WA L I A Respondent(s)

(with appln. for stay)

Date: 0 6 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 The above appeal was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :
HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rash mi Singla,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/awa rd is passed :-

It is stated by learned A.C. acting as Mediator that there is a scope of conciliation between the parties. They need some more time for working out the details. Let the parties appear at the Mediation Centre on a date to be fixed by the Mediation Centre.

List this matter in the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

(P.SA T H A S I V A M)

(DR. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T)