

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1003 OF 2008

MANJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPREET WALIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following Order/Award is passed:-

List in the next Lok Adalat.

.....J  
(P. Sathasivam)

.....J  
(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)