

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO(s). 1003 OF 2008

MANJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPREET WALIA
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2009 This Petition was called on for settlement today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singla, Adv.
for Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat
with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

The petitioner is present with her counsel.

It appears that respondent appeared before the Mediators but
he is not present now. No one is representing the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that even though
detailed negotiations were held, settlement has not taken place and it
is not possible to arrive at a settlement. Hence, send a failure report
and place before the Court.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)
Member, Lok Adalat

(H.L. DATTU)
Member, Lok Adalat

.....J.